encumbrances whether known or unknown to the bank. The 
Authorised Officer/ Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any 
way for any third party claims/ rights/ dues. 

mailto:team6samb.ahm@sbi.co.in

5 The secured debt for 
recovery of which the 
property is to be sold  

Rs. 13,76,68,757.92 (Rupees Thirteen Crores Seventy Six Lacs Sixty 
Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Seven & Paise Ninety Two 
only) as on 19.09.2025 + interest thereon + expenses & costs thereon 
and thereafter, as per Demand Notice dated 20.09.2025, Less : 
Recoveries thereafter if any, due to the secured creditor-State Bank 
of India 

6 Deposit of earnest